
Home Schooling Coordinators 
2015-2016 

August 23, 2016 LM 1 

 Local Unit LEA 
Coordinator/ 

Contact 

Addresses Phone/Fax/Email Additional LEA 
Coordinator 

Phone/Fax 
Email 

Allegany 
County Esther Greco 

108 Washington St. 
Cumberland, MD 21502 

(301) 759-2oo1 
(301) 759-2039 fax 
esther.greco@acpsmd.org 

  
 

Anne Arundel 
County Don Sholl 

2644 Riva Road 
Annapolis, MD  21401 

(410) 222-5457 
dsholl@aacps.org 

 (410) 222-5457 
(410) 222-5608 (Fax) 

Baltimore City 

Patricia Pender 
Louise Fink 

2000 Edgewood St. 
Baltimore, MD 21217 

Patricia Pender 
(410) 396-5515 
pbpender@bcps.k12.md.us 
 
(410) 396-0775 
llfink@bcps.k12.md.us 

Patricia Pender 
(410) 396-5515 
pbpender@bcps.k12. 
md.us 

(410) 396-6848 (Fax) 

Baltimore 
County Kim O’Connor 

105 W. Chesapeake Ave 
Lower Level 
Baltimore MD  21204 

443-809-2896,  
(410) 296-0148 fax 
koconnor2@bcps.org 

  

Calvert County 
Molly Gearhart 

1305 Dares Beach Road; 
Prince Frederick, MD  
20678 

(410) 535-7232 
(410) 535-7241 fax 
gearhartmo@calvertnet.k12.md.u
s 

Debbie Faulkner 
faulknerd@calvertnet.k12.m
d.us 

(410) 535-7232 
(410) 535-7241(Fax) 

Caroline 
County Bill Allen 

204 Franklin Street;  
Denton, MD 21629 

(410) 479-3253 
(410) 479-3269 fax 
allen.william@ccpsstaff.org 

Cathy Vanschaik 
410-479-3253 x145 

 

Carroll County  
Laura Thompson 

 

125 N. Court St. 
Westminster, MD  21157 

410-386- 4447  
lethom2@carrollk12.org 

  
  
 

Cecil County 
Dr. Delbert Jackson 

201 Booth St. 
Elkton, MD 
21921 

(410) 996-5660 
(410) 996-5454 fax 
djackson@ccps.org 

  

Charles County 
Chris Hoepfl 

7775 Marshall Corner Road 
Pomfret, MD  20675 

 
(301) 753-1757 
rhoepfl@ccboe.com 

  

Dorchester 
County Sue Brenchley 

2455 Cambridge By Pass 
Cambridge, MD 21613 

(410-901-6940) 
brenchleys@dcpsmd.org 

 (410) 228-4709 x1035 
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Frederick  
County Laura Ritchie 

33 Thomas Johnson Dr. 
Frederick, MD 21702 

(301) 644-4012 
Laura.Ritchie@fcps.org 

Laura Ritchie 
Laura.ritchie@fcps.org 

 (301) 644-4012 
(301) 644-5246 (fax) 

Garrett County 
Phil Lauver 

40 S. 2nd St. 
Oakland, MD 21550 

(301) 334-8938  
Phil.lauver@garrettcountyschools
.org 
 

Phil Lauver 
 

 

Harford County 
Stephen Richards 

102 S. Hickory Avenue 
Bel Air, MD 21014 

(410) 588-5283 
(410) 638-4313 fax 
Steve.Richards@hcps.org 

Mariah Bachman 
Jo Ellen Barnes 
Evonnie Boroski 
Keesha Mack 

410-939-6612 
410-638-4153 
410-273-5514 
410-612-1521 

Howard County 
Leslie Evans 

 

10910 Route 108 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 

(410) 313-6787 
leslie_evans@hcpss.org 
 

Susan Mohr 
(410) 313-6792 
Susan_mohr@hcpss. 
org 

(410) 313-7339 

Kent County 
Monica Sipes 

5608 Boundary Ave. 
Rock Hall, MD 21661 

(410) 778-7167 
(410) 778-2896 fax 
msipes@kent.k12.md.us 

Darlene Spurrier 
410-810-3170 

 

Montgomery 
County Anne R. Taylor 

 

850 Hungerford Dr. 
Room 211 
Rockville, MD 20850 

240-453-2470 
Anne_R_Taylor@mcpsmd.org 
 

  

Prince 
George’s 
County Natasha Jones 

7711 Livingston Rd 
Suite H 
Oxon Hill, MD 20745 
 

(301) 925-2482 
 
Natasha.jones@pgcps.org 

 
 

 
 
 

Queen Anne’s 
County Jean Cardwell 

202 Chesterfield Avenue; 
Centreville, MD 21617 

(410) 758-2403x154 
(410) 758-8206 fax 
Jean.cardwell@qacps.org 

  

St. Mary’s 
County Kate Eggert 

23160 Moakley Street 
Suite 104 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 

(301) 475-5511x32164 
kmeggert@smcps.org  

 (301) 475-2469 fax 

Somerset 
County  

Tracey Cottman 

7982-A Tawes Campus Dr. 
Westover, MD 21871 

(410) 651-6239 
(410) 651-2931 fax 
tcottman@somersetk12.md.us 

  

Talbot County Jennifer Vogel 
 

12 Magnolia St. 
PO Box 1029 
Easton, MD 21601 

(410) 822-0330 x175 
(410) 820-3919 
jvogel@tcps.k12.md.us 

  

mailto:leslie_evans@hcpss.org
mailto:msipes@kent.k12.md.us
mailto:Anne_R_Taylor@mcpsmd.org
mailto:kmeggert@smcps.org


Home Schooling Coordinators 
2015-2016 

August 23, 2016 LM 3 

 Local Unit LEA 
Coordinator/ 

Contact 

Addresses Phone/Fax/Email Additional LEA 
Coordinator 

Phone/Fax 
Email 

Washington 
County Carol Costello 

10435 Downsville Pike 
Hagerstown, MD  21740 

301- 766-8776 
(301) 766-2938 FAX 
costecar@wcps.k12.md.us 
 

Gail Ortega (301)766-8776 
orteggai@wcps.k12 
.md.us 

Wicomico 
County 

Michael Ann 
Yiannouris 

PO Box 1538 
Salisbury, MD 21802 

(410) 677-4429 
myiannou@wcboe.org 

  

Worcester 
County L.Eloise Henry-

Gordy 

6270 Worcester Highway 
Newark, MD 21841 

(410) 632-5069 
ehgordy@mail.worcester.k12.md.
us 

 (410) 632-5004 (fax) 
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